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In the spirit of mutual responsibility and accountability, we will continue

Moving Forward Together!
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Kansas City Public Schools

Summary of Revenues, Expenditures and Fund Balance

Operating Funds (incl. Capital) and Child Nutrition Services Fund

August 31, 2025

  

 Initial

 Budget 

 Year-to-Date 

Actual 

 Initial

 Budget 

 Year-to-Date 

Actual 

 Initial

 Budget 

 Year-to-Date 

Actual 

 Initial

 Budget 

 Year-to-Date 

Actual 

Unaudited Beginning Fund 

Balance 122,844,594$   189,759,079$   40,498,186$   72,493,860$    4,821,411$   1,694,118$      168,164,191$   263,947,056$   

Revenues 298,959,310     4,848,470        23,500,782     115,838           18,137,891   25,131             340,597,983     4,989,439        

Expenditures 298,947,593     24,430,703      23,467,365     3,224,279        18,137,891   524,392           340,552,849     28,179,373      

Net Fund Transfers (7,531,904)        -                  7,531,904       -                  -               -                  -                   -                  

     Revenue Over/(Under)

     Expenditures (7,520,187)       (19,582,232)     7,565,321       (3,108,441)      -              (499,261)          45,134             (23,189,934)     

Ending Fund Balance 115,324,407$   170,176,847$  48,063,507$   69,385,419$    4,821,411$   1,194,857$      168,209,325$   240,757,122$  

Incidental and Teachers Fund Capital Projects Fund Child Nutrition Fund

Total Operating, Capital and 

CNS
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2025-26 Revenue by Source
As of  August 31, 2025

Initial

 Budget

Current Period 

Actual

Year-to-Date 

Actual Balance Remaining %

Local  $       273,377,514  $               320,872  $           1,432,312  $         271,945,202 0.5%

Intermediate (County) 8,083,590               1,816,535               1,816,535                 6,267,055 22.5%

State             14,662,772 1,078,904 1,712,268               12,950,504 11.7%

Federal 44,474,107 28,325 28,325               44,445,782 0.1%

Total Revenue  $       340,597,983  $           3,244,635  $           4,989,439  $         335,608,544 1.5%

Revenues
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2025-26 Budgeted Revenue by Source
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2025-26 Expenditures by Expense Class
As of  August 31, 2025

Initial

 Budget

Current Period 

Actual

Year-to-Date 

Actual Balance Remaining %

Salaries  $       166,629,088  $           9,614,719  $         11,313,159  $         155,315,929 6.8%

Benefits             60,102,044               3,984,365               4,698,414               55,403,630 7.8%

Purchased Services             68,480,422               1,879,375               6,676,087               61,804,335 9.7%

Supplies & Materials             21,795,930               1,623,404               2,267,435               19,528,495 10.4%

Capital Outlay               8,092,900               2,642,199               2,655,061                 5,437,839 32.8%

 Other Expenditures 

(Debt Service)
            15,452,465                   569,218                   569,218               14,883,247 3.7%

Total Expenditures  $       340,552,849  $         20,313,279  $         28,179,373  $         312,373,476 8.3%

Expenditures
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2025-26 Budgeted Expenditures by Expense Class
As of  August 31, 2025
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Kansas City Public Schools

Cash & Investments

Operating/Incidental Fund

August 31, 2025

Purchased from Investment Type

Purchase 

Date

Maturity 

Date

Term in 

months  Purchase Cost  Par Value Rate

UMB Bank U.S. TREASURY NOTES 1/30/2025 9/15/2025 8 9,952,594$       10,000,000$      4.277%

UMB Bank US TREASURY NOTE 1/30/2025 9/30/2025 8 9,739,753         10,000,000        4.273%

BOK FEDERAL HOME LOAN DIS NTS 1/30/2025 10/15/2025 9 9,709,392         10,000,000        4.208%

BOK FED HOME LN DISCOUNT NT 1/30/2025 10/31/2025 9 9,692,130         10,000,000        4.202%

UMB Bank US TREASURY N/B 1/30/2025 11/15/2025 10 10,017,978       10,000,000        4.266%

MOCAAT US TREASURY N/B 7/9/2025 11/30/2026 17 14,978,951       15,526,000        3.870%

MOCAAT US TREASURY N/B 7/9/2025 5/31/2027 23 14,957,138       15,277,000        3.780%

Total Securities 79,047,936$     80,803,000$      

Daily Cash Investment Accounts:

UMB Bank Overnight Repo 8/29/2025 9/2/2025 87,018,000$      2.915%

MOSIP MOSIP General Funds 8/29/2025 9/2/2025 27,435,405$      4.220%

Total Daily Investments 114,453,405$                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

MOCAAT Term Series II 7/9/2025 11/28/2025 15,250,932$      4.300%

MOCAAT Term Series II 7/9/2025 5/31/2026 15,533,211$      3.980%

MOCAAT Liquid Series 6,570,133$        4.210%

Total Investments 232,610,680$    
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Certificate of Participation

Series 2025

COP - Certificate of Participation Bond Projects

COP Net Bond Proceeds, net of issuance cost 98,506,063      

Interest income 1,157,601        

Total COP Funds Available 99,663,663      

Less: LTD Project Expenses:

Code Project Hollis & Miller JE Dunn Navigate Total

0307 Professional Fees 8,625                    8,625                   

5020 Carver - Melcher 154,876                154,876              

5500 KCMSA - Carver 50,340                  50,340                 

4750 New King 3,154,056            7,224,916 240,713    10,619,685        

Total Expenses as of 8/31/2025 3,367,897            7,224,916 240,713    10,833,526      

COP Fund Balance 88,830,137      
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General Obligation Bond

Series 2025A
GO - General Obligation Bond Projects

KCPS GO Bond 2025A, Net Proceeds 59,987,334 

Less: LTD Project Expenses:

Code Project Hollis JE Dunn Navigate Oxford Reinnovate DLR Total

0307 Professional Fees 48,875   395,136             41,667          485,678          

1200 Central 40,742               40,742            

1220 LCPA 27,501               40,032    67,534            

1340 Northeast 6,112                 6,112               

1400 Paseo 6,826                 6,826               

1580 East HS 32,831               53,136    85,966            

1670 Southeast 16,196               16,196            

3030 Southwest MS 43,854               243,147  287,001          

3050 LCPA MS 4,862                 4,862               

3090 Central MS 4,862                 4,862               

3100 Northeast MS 4,882                 4,882               

4270 Cook 12,155               50,304    62,459            

4310 Trailwoods 4,862                 4,862               

4330 Rogers 4,862                 4,862               

4350 FLA 4,862                 4,862               
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General Obligation Bond

Series 2025A
Less: LTD Project Expenses Continued:

Code Project Hollis JE Dunn Navigate Oxford Reinnovate DLR Total

4450 Faxon 4,862                 4,862               

4460 Garfield 7,186                 7,186               

4500 Gladstone 4,862                 4,862               

4580 Hartman 5,540                 5,540               

4700 James 5,914                 5,914               

4760 Knotts 13,516               29,079    42,594            

5020 Carver - Melcher 63,033    1,282,914  92,964               10,648     1,449,559      

5200 Phillips 4,862                 4,862               

5240 Pitcher 4,862                 4,862               

5440 Banneker 4,862                 4,862               

5450 Holliday 4,862                 4,862               

5500 KCMSA - Carver 21,873    842,462     8,936                 8,008       881,279          

5630 Garcia 4,901                 4,901               

5660 Wheatley 6,340                 6,340               

5670 AC Prep 15,475               31,653    47,128            

5740 66,121               66,121            

5780 Border Star 4,862                 4,862               

Total Expenses as of 8/31/2025 133,781  2,125,376  871,470             18,656     41,667          447,350  3,638,301      

GO Bond Fund Balance 56,349,033 
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General Obligation Bond

Series 2025B

CHARTER SCHOOLS GO Bond 2025B *** 50,000,000 

Less: LTD Project Expenses:

** KCPS Administrative Fee @ 1.5% 750,000 

GO Balance 49,250,000 

** Use for Eskie & Associates management services contract (Payments as of 6/30/2025 - $40,000).


